12/4/06

9. Signature:

12-06-2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103345230_{NLT} 2MX DFC -4 AM 9: 25 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) LaMED, Inc. Name: EHOB Incorporated 54283 Meadowood Court Internal Address: Shelby Township, Michigan, U.S.A. 48316 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 250 North Belmont Execution Date(s) November 30, 2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Indianapolis Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Indiana Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. Zip:<u>46</u>222 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Large Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Please see listing of Issued Patents on the attached Assignment of **Patents** 12/05/2006 DBYRNE 00000219 4478214 Additional numbers attached? Ves No 01 FC:8021 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: ten (10) Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 Internal Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Indianapolis a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1104 State: Indiana Zip:46204 Expiration Date 04/10 Phone Number: (317) 238-6203 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (317) 238-6371 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: cbrowning@kdlegal.com

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Clifford W. Browning

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0046

December 1, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:

(Name of Assignor): <u>LaMED, Inc.</u>

(Address of Assignor): 54283 Meadowood Court

Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

(Legal Nature of Assignor): A Michigan Corporation

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

(Name of Assignor): EHOB Incorporated 250 North Belmont

Indianapolis, Indiana 46222

(Legal Nature of Assignor): An Indiana Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following entitled inventions, and which are found in the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Invention
4,478,214	October 23, 1984	MEDICAL BOOT APPARATUS, AND
		METHODS OF CONSTRUCTING AND
		UTILIZING SAME
5,226,245	July 13, 1993	PROTECTIVE BOOT STRUCTURE
5,367,789	November 29, 1994	PROTECTIVE MEDICAL BOOT AND
		ORTHOTIC SPLINT
5,453,082	September 26, 1995	PROTECTIVE MEDICAL BOOT WITH
		PNEUMATICALLY ADJUSTABLE
		ORTHOTIC SPLINT
5,609,570	March 11, 1997	PROTECTIVE MEDICAL BOOT AND
		ORTHOTIC SPLINT
5,762,622	June 9, 1998	MEDICAL BOOT WITH UNITARY SPLINT
5,797,862	August 25, 1998	MEDICAL BOOT FOR PATIENT WITH
		DIABETIC FOOT
5,913,841	June 22, 1999	MEDICAL BOOT WITH DETACHABLE
		SOLE FOR WOUND CARE APPLICATION
6,083,185	July 4, 2000	MEDICAL BOOT FOR PATIENT WITH
		DIABETIC FOOT
6,491,654	December 10, 2002	ADJUSTABLE LOCKING WEIGHT
		BEARING DEVICE FOR USE WITH A
		MEDICAL BOOT

and in and to all reissues or re-examinations of the foregoing U.S. Patents, and in and to all rights to sue for past infringements thereof.

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this 30th day of November, 2006.

(Name):	PAULA R. LAMONT
(Title):	PRESIDENT
(Signature of Assignor):	Paula R. Lamort
STATE OF MICHIGA	<u>an</u>)
COUNTY OF MACO	uβ) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Paula R. LaMont, the President of LaMed, Inc., who acknowledged execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and Notarial Scal this 30 lay of November, 2006.

My Commission Expires:

4-19-08

My County of Residence:

RECORDED: 12/04/2006

KD 853349 1 DOC

Notary Public Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0048